502857124 06/18/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2903721

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
GEOEYE ANALYTICS INC.	12/10/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	DIGITALGLOBE INTELLIGENCE SOLUTIONS, INC.	
Street Address:	1601 DRY CREEK DRIVE, SUITE 260	
City:	LONGMONT	
State/Country:	COLORADO	
Postal Code:	80503	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7917458

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (303)770-0152

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 303-770-0051

Email: ptomail@mfblaw.com

Correspondent Name: MARSH FISCHMANN & BREYFOGLE LLP

Address Line 1: 8055 E. TUFTS AVENUE, STE. 450

Address Line 4: DENVER, COLORADO 80237

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	50819-00280
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ROBERT G. CROUCH
SIGNATURE:	/Robert G. Crouch/
DATE SIGNED:	06/18/2014

Total Attachments: 2

source=DGIS_Name Change_Certificate_of_Amendment#page1.tif source=DGIS_Name Change_Certificate_of_Amendment#page2.tif

PATENT 502857124 REEL: 033130 FRAME: 0017

Delaware

PAGE 1

The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT

COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "GEOEYE ANALYTICS INC.",

CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "GEOEYE ANALYTICS INC." TO "DIGITALGLOBE

INTELLIGENCE SOLUTIONS, INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TENTH

DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2013, AT 5:39 O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT IS THE THIRTY-FIRST DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2013, AT 11:59 O'CLOCK P.M.

4306238 8100

131406020

AUTHENT CATION: 0971150

DATE: 12-11-13

PATENT REEL: 033130 FRAME: 0018 State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 05:45 PM 12/10/2013 FILED 05:39 PM 12/10/2013 SRV 131406020 - 4306238 FILE

RECORDED: 06/18/2014

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF AMENDED AND RESTATED CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION OF GEOEYE ANALYTICS INC.

GeoEye Analytics Inc. ("Corporation"), a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, pursuant to Section 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware ("DGCL"), hereby certifies as follows:

FIRST: The name of the Corporation is GeoEye Analytics Inc.

SECOND: The Corporation was incorporated under the name SPADAC INC and its original Certificate of Incorporation was filed with the Delaware Secretary of State on February 22, 2007. The Corporation filed an Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation through a Certificate of Merger with such office on December 15, 2010, changing its name to GeoEye Analytics Inc.

THIRD: The amendment of the Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation set forth herein has been duly adopted by the Board of Directors of the Corporation pursuant to Sections 141(f) and 242 of the DGCL and has been, in lieu of a meeting of stockholders, consented to in writing by the sole stockholder of the outstanding stock of the Corporation in accordance with Section 228 of the DGCL.

FOURTH: Article First of the Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation is hereby amended as follows:

"The name of the Corporation is DigitalGlobe Intelligence Solutions, Inc."

FIFTH: This amendment to the Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation shall be effective on December 31, 2013 at 11:59 p.m. Eastern Time.

* * * * *

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Certificate of Amendment to Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation of GeoEye Analytics Inc. as of this <u>10</u> day of December, 2013.

GEOEYE ANALYTICS INC.

Name: Daniel L. Jablonsky

Title: Secretary

PATENT REEL: 033130 FRAME: 0019